

## Freedom of Information Request - CCTV

Reference: 2016/001

Dated: 10<sup>th</sup> February 2016

Response due by: 9<sup>th</sup> March 2016

Please try to be as specific as possible when requesting information, following the Information Commissioners Guidelines:

- \* *You can ask for any information you think a public authority may hold. The right only covers recorded information.*
- \* *You should identify the information you want as clearly as possible.*
- \* *Your request can be in the form of a question, rather than a request for specific documents, but the authority does not have to answer your question if this would mean creating new information or giving an opinion or judgment that is not already recorded.*
- \* *Some information may not be given to you because it is exempt, for example because it would unfairly reveal personal details about somebody else.*

A Full copy of the ICO Guidance on How to access information from a Public Body may be viewed at: [http://ico.org.uk/for\\_the\\_public/official\\_information](http://ico.org.uk/for_the_public/official_information)

Information Requested:

1) The current total number of council owned public space CCTV and ANPR cameras in your district	There are eight CCTV cameras located around the town
2) The names of the streets covered by both CCTV and ANPR cameras (i.e. camera locations and where possible what view they have)	<ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1. The Commons – looking down the down the top of the High Street</li><li>2. Ivy Cross – roundabout, service station &amp; KFC</li><li>3 &amp; 4. Police Station 1 + 1 static</li><li>5. Town Hall, High Street – looking down and up the High Street</li><li>6. Angel Square – looking up the High Street, Coppice Street, Salisbury Road and Angel Lane</li><li>7. Bell Street Car Park – Car Parking areas</li><li>8. Dorset Fire &amp; Rescue Building, Christies Lane</li></ol>
3) How many days a year CCTV and ANPR cameras are actively monitored	The monitoring of the cameras is carried out by the local Police. The Council does not have this information
4) How many hours a day CCTV and ANPR cameras are actively monitored and at what specific times	The monitoring of the cameras is carried out by the local Police. The Council does not have this information
5) How many days/hours a year these CCTV and ANPR cameras are recording footage for	The monitoring of the cameras is carried out by the local Police. The Council does not have this information